\$7054	08-30-94109:30 RCV	Vol <u>man Page 4</u>	2700
Auditor File Number:	51350		전국적적
Loan Number:	04854905 101 Bank Ame ice Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.	
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:		Filed for record at request of:	
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW 525 MAIN ST. KLAWATH FALLS, OR 97601		Bank of America on this 30th day of <u>Aug</u> A.D., 1994 at 9:30 o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly reco in Vol. <u>M94</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page 27066 Evelyn Blehn County Clerk By <u>Countered for the second</u> Fee. \$15.00	rded
		-	
UES	SIGNATION AND SUCCESSOR TH	STEE AND DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE	

## **CI SIGNATION CF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE**

Bank America Oregon, current beneficiary under a Deed of Trust dated September 23, 1992 executed by JOHN W. INSLEY AND G. JEANNE INSLEY,

as Grantor(s) Recorded on September 25, 1992 as Auditor's File No. 51350, in Volume M92, Page 22271, in the Official Records of ELAMATH County Oregon, does appoint for the reasons of its convenience, Seattle-First National Bank, successor trustee; and does direct successor trustee to reconvey the real property described in said Trust Deed, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the estate held by the successor trustee in and to said real property by virtue of said Deed of Trust.

Executed persuant to appropriate resolution dated February 14, 1991.

Bank America Oregon karin L Barnuta

Authorized Officer

State of Washington County of King Personally appeared karin L. Barriuta who, being a vorn, stated that he/she is authorized to sign in behalf of Bank America Ore jon , and that this instrument was voluntarily signed in behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors. Dated: May 6, 1994

By: UBSID FOR Corey Clemans **[ EED OF FULL F ECONVEYANCE** 

Seattle-First National Bank, successor trustee, persuant to the above direction, does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without coven ant or warranty, a cpress or implied, to the person or persons entitled thereto, all of the estate held b / the parties a bove in the real property described in said Deed of Trust.

Dated: May 6, 1994

Seattle First National-Bank

Vari dui lost

State of Washington County of King

Personally appeared Peggy J. Hendrekson who, being sworn, stated that he/she is author to sign in behalf of Seattle First National Bank , and that this instrument was voluntarily signed in behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

(orey Clemans

Dated: May 6, 1994

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF WASHI